

D6/AB 1(3)/AD-III/PPRA/2012
Government of Pakistan
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority
(Cabinet Division)

Islamabad, the dated 23rd January, 2013

Subject: VIOLATION OF PUBLIC PROCUREMENT RULES, 2004, DIVISIONAL SUPERINTENDENT, PAKISTAN RAILWAYS, SUKKAR'S TENDER NOTICE FOR SUPPLY OF RAW MATERIAL OF DIET CONTRACTOR FOR INDOOR PATIENT OF RAILWAY HOSPITAL.

Enclosed please find herewith copy of a self explanatory letter No. Nil dated 10th January, 2012 received from Transparency International Pakistan, on the above noted subject.

2. It is requested that a comprehensive report / comments on the contents of complaint may kindly be sent to this Authority within 15 days of issuance of this letter.

3. This information is being called by PPRA under the powers vested under Section 16(1) of Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Ordinance, 2002.

4. It is also pointed out that the above cited tender notice has not been uploaded on the PPRA website which is violation of Rule 12(1) of the Public Procurement Rules, 2004.

Encls: As Above

Divisional Superintendent,
Pakistan Railways,
Sukkur.

Copy to:

- ✓ 1. Syed Adil Gilani, Advisor, Transparency International Pakistan , 5 C, 2nd Floor, Khayaban-e-Ittehad, Phase VII, DHA, Karachi, with reference to their letter cited above.

/

(Alam Zeb Khan)
Director-II

Alam Zeb Khan

(Alam Zeb Khan)
Director-II